Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document. N/** 5.11.032•0104/99
� High accuracy
� Designs for special applications available
on request
� Microswitches, incapsulated,
protection class EEx D II CT 6, silverspring
Technical data

For neutral and aggressive gaseous and liquid fluids
Switching pressure ranges from -1 – 160 bar
Ordering example
Pressure switch, ex-proof, adjustable switching
difference, setpoint at 6 bar rising, process con-
nection G 1/2, water
Type: 0841681
Switching function:
Microswitch SPDT
Terminals 1 – 3: Contacts close on
rising pressure,
Terminals 1 – 2: Contacts open on
rising pressure.
2
p
3
1
Description
The following parts of these pressure- and temperature
switches are protected against explosion (to VDE 0171):
Switching element, protection class EEx D II CT 6
(flame-proof housing);
Terminal block, protection class EExe I/II
(for increased safety);
Registered with the Federal Physical-Technical Institute un-
der PTB-Nr. III B/E-29811 in protection class (Ex)d 3n G5;
When mounting, observe VDE specification 0165 and data
contained in PTB test certificate, respectively other local
regulations;
Switching pressure difference optionally adjustable or fixed.
Degree of protection to DIN 40050: IP 54.
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
N/** 5.11.032•02 04/99
Pressure and Differential Pressure Switches
Pressure switches for neutral fluids -1 – 25 bar
Type Adjustable pressure Switching pressure difference Max. Number of Pressure sensor materials Connection Total Dimensional
range (bar) allowable switching weight drawing
pressure 1) cycles (Internal
pvu min ... pvo max thread)
(VDI 3283) Lower Upper Housing Bellows
(bar) range range (bar) (kg) No.
Switching pressure difference fixed
0850180 –1   ...   0 0.2 0.23 10 max. 20 Brass St. st. G 1/4 1.0 01
0850280 –1   ...   1 0.2 0.25 10 (no sudden 2.0401 soldered G 1/4 1.0 01
0850380 –1   ...   1.6 0.2 0.26 10 pressure 1.4404, G 1/4 1.0 01
0850480 –1   ...   2.5 0.2 0.26 10 changes) G 1/4 1.0 01
0851180 0   ...   1 0.16 0.18 10 G 1/4 1.0 01
0851280 0   ...   1.6 0.16 0.2 10 G 1/4 1.0 01
0851480 0.2  ...   4 0.5 0.55 20 G 1/4 1.0 01
0851580 0.3  ...   6 0.6 0.7 20 G 1/4 1.0 01
0851680 0.3  ... 10 0.7 0.9 20 G 1/4 1.0 01
0851780 0.5  ... 16 1.1 1.4 50 G 1/4 1.0 01
0851880 0.5  ... 25 1.3 1.8 50 1.0 01
Switching pressure difference adjustable
kleinste größte
0840180 –1   ...   0 0.20 ... 0.25 0.8 10 max. 20 Brass St. st. G 1/4 1.0 01
0840280 –1   ...   1 0.20 ... 0.30 1.0 10 (no sudden 2.0401 soldered G 1/4 1.0 01
0840380 –1   ...   1.6 0.20 ... 0.26 2.0 10 pressure 1.4404, G 1/4 1.0 01
0840480 –1   ...   2.5 0.20 ... 0.28 2.5 10 changes) G 1/4 1.0 01
0841180 0   ...   1 0.16 ... 0.18 0.8 10 G 1/4 1.0 01
0841380 0.1   ...   2.5 0.18 ... 0.22 2.0 10 G 1/4 1.0 01
0841480 0.2  ...   4 0.50 ... 0.60 2.5 20 G 1/4 1.0 01
0841580 0.3  ...   6 0.60 ... 0.70 5.0 20 G 1/4 1.0 01
0841680 0.3  ... 10 0.70 ... 0.90 8.0 20 G 1/4 1.0 01
0841780 0.5  ... 16 1.60 ... 1.90 12.0 50 G 1/4 1.0 01
0841880 0.5  ... 25 1.60 ... 2.20 20.0 50 G 1/4 1.0 01
Type Adjustable- Switching pressure difference Max. Number of Pressure sensor materials Connection Total Dimensional
range (bar) allowable switching weight drawing